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This price list has been generated using the following parameters
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Vegetarians Vegans Halal [ Kosher Pareve [ Bakestable [ Kosher Dairy Fairtrade Organic
CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE PACK SIZE PER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTES
SGF1846 Colac Blueberry Flavour Compound £17.14 1.15kg £14.90/kg
SGF1848 Colac Green Apple Flavour Compound £22.14 1.15kg £19.25/kg
SGF1850 Colac Mint Flavour Compound £26.89 1.15kg £23.38/kg
SGF1852 Colac Tiramisu Flavour Compound £15.25 1.15kg £13.26/kg
SGF1854 Colac Benone Flavour Compound £19.52 1.15kg £16.97/kg
SGF1856 Colac Mojito Flavour Compound £14.04 1.15kg £12.21/kg
SGF1858 Colac Limoncello Flavour Compound £15.94 1.15kg £13.86/kg
SCF0252 Flavour Compound; Peach £24.76 1kg bottle £24.76/kg
SCF0382 Flavour Compound; Rum £25.92 1kg bottle £25.92/kg
SCFO384 Flavour Compound; Marc de Champagne £26.09 1kg bottle £26.09/kg
SCFO500 Norohy Madagascan 16-23cm Vanilla Beans £27.34 1259 £218.72/kg
125g
Approx 30 beans
SCF0502 Norohy Organic Madagascan Vanilla Beans £25.38 1009 £253.80/kg
Powder 100g
SCFO504 Norohy Organic Madagascan Vanilla Beans £30.19 1009 £274.45/kg
Paste 100g
SCF0506 Norohy Tadoka Vanilla 250g £90.65 2509 £362.60/kg
SCFO508 Norohy Organic Madagascan Bourbon Vanilla £8.63 50mi £172.60/litre
Extract 50ml
SCF0678 Almond Flavour Drops; Oil Soluble £20.78 30ml £692.67/litre
SCF1271 Cardamom Spice Drops £6.21 5ml £621.00/litre
1drop =1/8 tsp ground Cardamom
SCF1272 Chai Spices, Spice Drops £6.22 5ml £622.00/litre
1-2 drops = 1/4 tsp ground spices
SCF0700 Chilli Flavour Oils (Flavouring Substances) £17.99 30ml £599.67/litre -
Dosage 0.10%
SCF1293 Cinnamon Spice Drops £6.22 S5ml £622.00/litre
2 drops = 1/8 tsp ground or 1/4 inch stick
SCF0679 Coconut Flavour Drops (Flavouring Substances) £17.99 30ml £599.67/litre x|
Dosage 0.10%
SCFO0681 Coffee Flavour Oil (Flavouring Substances) £17.99 30ml £599.67/litre %]
Dosage 0.10%
SCF0651 Florida Orange Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%
SCF1200 Gin Flavour Burst £16.62 100ml £166.20/litre &
Water-Soluble
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SCF0660 Ginger Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCF1277 Ginger Spice Drops £4.30 5ml £430.00/litre
2 drops = 1/2 tsp grated root ginger

SCF1297 Lavender Spice Drops £4.30 Sml £430.00/litre
1drop =1/2 tsp dried lavender

SCF1278 Lemon Spice Drops £6.22 S5ml £622.00/litre
2 drops = zest of 1lemon

SCF1279 Lemongrass Spice Drops £4.30 5ml £430.00/litre
1drop = 1stick of lemongrass

SCF1289 Lemongrass Spice Drops £22.04 100ml £220.40/litre
1drop = 1stick of lemongrass

SCF0652 Lime Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCFO0714 Mint Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCF1281 Mint Spice Drops £4.30 5ml £430.00/litre
1drop = 4-6 mint leaves

SCF1290 Spearmint Spice Drops £22.04 100ml £220.40/litre
1drop = 4-6 mint leaves

SCF1294 Mulling Spices, Spice Drops £6.21 5ml £621.00/litre
1drop for every 76 ml

SCF1282 Orange Spice Drops £6.22 5ml £622.00/litre
4 drops = zest of half orange

SCF1291 Orange Spice Drops £55.1 100ml £551.10/litre
4 drops = zest of half orange

SCF0657 Peppermint Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCF0645 Pineapple Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCF1296 Pumpkin Spices Spice Drops £6.20 5ml £620.00/litre
2-3 drops = sufficient amount

SCF1051 Raspberry Flavour Burst £17.90 100ml £179.00/litre &
Water-Soluble

SCF0646 Raspberry Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%

SCF1285 Red Chilli Spice Drops £4.30 5mi £430.00/litre
2 drops = 1/4 tsp ground chilli

SCF0691 Rhubarb Flavour Drops £17.99 30ml £599.67/litre x|
Dosage 0.10%

SCF1270 Rose Flavour Burst £19.18 100ml £191.80/litre B
Oil-Soluble

SCF1284 Rose Spice Drops £4.30 5ml £430.00/litre

1drop =1/2 tsp rosewater

SCF1292 Rose Spice Drops £27.56 100ml £275.60/litre
1drop =1/2 tsp rosewater
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SCF1286 Saffron Spice Drops £14.81 5ml £1,481.00/litre
1drop =15-16 strands
SCF0650 Sicilian Lemon Flavour Drop; Oil Soluble £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10% (Natural)
SCF0647 Sorrento Orange Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%
SCF0648 Strawberry Flavour Oil (Natural) £11.99 30ml £399.67/litre
Dosage 0.10%
SCF1078 Tahitian Vanilla Flavour Burst £15.92 100ml £159.20/litre &

Water-Soluble

SCF1288 Turmeric Spice Drops £4.30 5ml £430.00/litre
3 drops = 1/2 tsp ground turmeric
SCF0672 Violet Flavour Drops (Flavouring Substances) £17.99 30ml £599.67/litre [xx]
Dosage 0.10%
SCF1268 Yuzu Flavour Burst £17.90 100ml £179.00/litre &
Oil-Soluble
SGF1800 Colac Banana Flavour Compound £12.83 1.15kg tub £11.16/kg
SGF1802 Colac Cherry Flavour Compound £17.27 1.15kg tub £15.02/kg
SGF1804 Colac Forest Fruit Flavour Compound £20.69 1.15kg tub £17.99/kg
SGF1806 Colac Hazelnut Flavour Compound £26.62 1.%kg tub £23.15/kg
SGF1808 Colac Lemon Flavour Compound £19.66 1.15kg tub £17.10/kg
SGF1810 Colac Mocha Flavour Compound £2253 1.15kg tub £19.59/kg
SGF1812 Colac Orange Flavour Compound £15.95 1.15kg tub £13.87/kg
SGF1814 Colac Passion Fruit Flavour Compound £16.96 1.15kg tub £14.75/kg
SGF1816 Colac Raspberry Flavour Compound £19.66 1.15kg tub £17.10/kg
SGF1818 Colac Salted Caramel Flavour Compound £14.1M 1.15kg tub £12.27/kg
SGF1820 Colac Speculoos Spiced Biscuit Flavour £13.88 1.3kg tub £10.68/kg
Compound
SGF1822 Colac Strawberry Flavour Compound £18.97 1.15kg tub £16.50/kg
SGF1824 Colac Lime & Cactus Fruit Flavour Compound £16.58 1.15kg £14.42/kg
SGF1830 Colac Mango Flavour Compound £17.22 1.15kg £14.97/kg
SGF1832 Colac Raspberry Cuberdon Flavour Compound £21.52 1.15kg £18.71/kg
SGF1834 Colac Dulche De Leche Flavour Compound £20.82 1.15kg Tub £18.10/kg
SGF1836 Colac Cookie Dough Flavour Compound £26.02 1.15kg Tub £22.63/kg
SGF1838 Colac Marzipan Flavour Compound £20.97 1.15kg Tub £18.23/kg
SGF1840 Colac Rose Flavour Compound £16.92 1.15kg Tub £14.71/kg
SGF1842 Colac Coconut Flavour Compound £16.28 1.15kg Tub £14.16/kg
SGF1844 Colac Pineapple Flavour Compound £16.07 1.15kg Tub £13.97/kg
SCF0410 English Rose Flavour Compound £26.95 Tkg £26.95/kg
SCF0412 Vanilla Flavour Compound £36.19 1kg £36.19/kg
SCF0416 Sour Cherry Flavour Compound £32.34 1kg £32.34/kg
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CODE

SCF0420

SCF0422

SCF0426

SCFO141

SCFO161

SCF0201

SCFO21

SCF0221

SCF0232

SCF0360

SCF0370

SCFO515A

SCFO450E

SCF0471

SCF0561

SCFO568

SCFO570

SCFO573

SCFO577

SCFO850A

SCFO851A

SCFO0852A

SCFO853A

SCFO856A

SCFO859A
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DESCRIPTION

Coconut Flavour Compound
Liquorice Flavour Compound
Blackberry Flavour Compound

Flavour Compound; Lemon
Fruit Paste

Flavour Compound; Orange
Fruit Paste

Flavour Compound; Raspberry
Fruit Paste

Flavour Compound; Strawberry
Fruit Paste

Flavour Compound; Blackcurrant
Fruit Paste

Fruit Paste - Mango (Flavouring Substances)

Flavour Paste - Peppermint (Natural)
Viscous paste; clear colour

Flavour Paste - Pistachio (with kernels) (FS)
Viscous paste; dark green colour

Flavour Paste - Mocca 'Rio' (Flav Substances)
Viscous paste;dark brown;coffee/caramel taste

Premium Flavour; Tonka Beans 'Venezia' (FS)
Viscous liquid, bake/freeze stable; brownish

Flavour; Lemon Classic (Natural)
Liquid; bake/freeze stable; yellow

Vanilla Classic (Flavouring Substances)

Madagascan Vanilla Seeds
50g

Pure Madagascan Bourbon Vanilla Powder

Premium Vanilla Pods; 10 Pod Glass Tube
Grade A Black Madagascan Vanilla; 177-20cm

Purity Madagascan Bourbon Vanilla Extract
Almost Clear Liquid; No Alcohol

Ravifruit Apple Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Apricot Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Banana Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Blackcurrant Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Lemon Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Mango Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree
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PRICE

£46.71

£29.26

£36.19

£21.03

£24.35

£29.45

£26.03

£37.97

£24.26

£17.39

£21.41

£24.01

£17.97

£9.54

£13.03

£13.86

£1.25

£10.80

£1.25

£5.55

£7.76

£8.28

£6.79

£6.27

£6.89

PACK SIZE

1kg
1kg
Tkg

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

1kg bottle

900g bottle

900g bottle

900g bottle

50g

20g jar

10 pod jar

50ml

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

Price List

PER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTES

£46.71/kg
£29.26/kg
£36.19/kg

£21.03/kg
£24.35/kg
£29.45/kg
£26.03/kg
£37.97/kg

£24.26/kg

£17.39/kg o
£21.41/kg o
£24.01/kg o
£19.97/kg oEE
£10.60/kg 8

£14.48/kg MM A
£0.28/gram W) %]

£0.56/gram x|
£1.08/each W) x|

£0.23/gram
£5.55/kg R IR
£7.76/kg ol W]
£8.28/kg ol W]
£6.79/kg vl Bl
£6.27/kg -
£6.89/kg ol W]
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@ KEYLINK

For everyone working with chocolate

CODE

SCFO860A

SCFO861A

SCF0862A

SCFO863A

SCFO865A

SCFO866A

SCFO867A

SCFO869A

SCFO870A

SCL100

SCL100P

SCL105

SCL166

SCL167

SCL185

SCL122

SCL122P

SCL123

SCL135

SCL174

SCL175

Unit 1a, 31 East Industrial Estate, Kingfisher Way, Dinnington, Sheffield S25 3AF, UK

DESCRIPTION

Ravifruit Morello Cherry Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Passion Fruit Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Peach (White) Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Pear William Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Raspberry Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Strawberry Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Mojito Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Pina Colada Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Ravifruit Red Fruits Mix Puree
Ambient Pasteurised Fruit Puree

Cointreau 60% vol Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty Paid of £17.24 per litre) PET Bottle

Cointreau 60% vol Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty Paid of £4.31 per 250ml) PET Bottle

Cointreau 60% vol Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty Paid of £86.22 per 5 litres)

Amaretto 60% vol; Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.24 per 1litre) PET Bottle

Amaretto 60% vol Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £86.22 per 5 litres)

Limoncello 70% vol Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £19.36 per 1 litre)

St.Remy XO Brandy 60% vol Concentrated
Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.24 per litre) PET Bottle

St.Remy XO Brandy 60% vol Concentrated
Alcohol
(Duty paid of £4.31 per litre) PET Bottle

St.Remy XO Brandy 60% vol Concentrated
Alcohol
(Duty paid of £86.22 per 5 litres)

Jacobert Kirsch 48% vol; Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £15.19 per litre) PET Bottle

Label 5 Scotch Whisky 60% vol (28% Malt)
Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.24 per 1litre) PET Bottle

Label 5 Scotch Whisky 60% vol (28% Malt)
Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £86.22 per 5 litres)

Tel : 0114 245 5400 Email: sales@keylink.org www.keylink.org

PRICE

£9.06

£8.55

£5.75

£6.15

£8.57

£6.04

£6.95

£7.45

£9.84

£52.26

£14.92

£256.48

£49.42

£241.80

£51.28

£50.88

£14.58

£249.67

£49.18

£42.82

£210.85

PACK SIZE

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1kg carton

1l bottle

250ml btl

5| pack

1l bottle

51 pack

1l bottle

1l bottle

250ml btl

51 pack

1l bottle

1l bottle

51 pack

Price List

PER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTES

£9.06/kg ol W]
£8.55/kg ol W]
£5.75/kg R IR
£6.15/kg ol W]
£8.57/kg ol W]
£6.04/kg v Bl
£6.95/kg vl Bl
£7.45/kg ol W]
£9.84/kg ol W]
£52.26/litre ) [xx]
£59.68/litre OEE
£51.30/litre OEE
£49.42/litre o
£48.36/litre [}
£51.28/litre o

£50.88/litre

£58.32/litre [

£49.93/litre W)

£49.18/litre )

£42.82/litre W)

£42.17/litre o
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@ KEYLINK Price List

For everyone working with chocolate

CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE PACK SIZE PER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTES

SCL177 Glen Turner Scotch Whisky 60% vol Pure Malt £49.81 1l bottle £49.87/litre W)
Concentrated Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.24 per 1litres) PET Bottle

SCL177P Glen Turner Scotch Whisky 60% vol Pure Malt £15.1 250ml bottle £60.44/litre W)
(Duty paid of £4.31 per 250ml) PET Bottle

SCL180 Mount Gay Rum 55% vol Concentrated Alcohol £46.68 1 pack £46.68/litre )
(Duty paid of £15.81 per 1 litre)

SCL180OP Mount Gay Rum 55% vol Concentrated Alcohol £13.64 250ml btl £54.56/litre )
(Duty paid of £3.95 per 250ml)

SCL182 Rhum lles du Vent 54% Concentrated Alcohol £38.62 1l bottle £38.62/litre W)
(Duty paid of £15.52 per 1litre)

SCL182P Rhum lles du Vent 54% Concentrated Alcohol £10.21 250ml btl £40.84/litre W)
(Duty paid of £15.52 per 1litre)

SCL402P Marc de Champagne 60% vol Concentrated £18.86 250ml bottle £75.44/litre )
Alcohol

(Duty paid of £4.31 per 250ml)

SCL405 Marc de Champagne 60% vol Concentrated £37.74 1l bottle £37.74/litre W)
Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.25 per litre)

SCL500A Superfine Neutral Alcohol 80% vol £199.78 5l pack £39.96/litre W)
(Duty paid of £114.96 per 5 litres)

SCL502P Superfine Neutral Alcohol 80% vol £48.13 1l bottle £48.13/litre W)
(Duty paid of £22.99 per 1litre)

SCM180 Coconut Cream; Nut Paste £18.33 1kg tub £18.33/kg ) x|
100% Coconut

SCM182 Hazelnut Nut Paste £24.64 1kg tub £24.64/kg W) x|
100% Hazels: Slightly Textured

SCM184 Almond Nut Paste £19.49 1kg tub £19.49/kg W) %]
100% Almonds

SCM186 Cashew Nut Paste £18.71 1kg tub £18.71/kg ) [xx]
100% Cashew

SCM188 Pecan Nut Paste £27.26 1kg tub £27.26/kg ) x|
100% Pecan

SCM192 Pistachio Nut Paste £44.45 1kg tub £44.45/kg W) =
100% Pistachio

SCM155A Pure Semi-Liquid Hazelnut Paste £164.09 5kg tub £32.82/kg W) %]
100% Hazelnuts

SCM156 Pure Pistachio Nut Paste £106.62 1kg tub £106.62/kg ) x|
100% Pistachios

SCF0530 Hazel Paste; Dark £74.88 2.5kg tub £29.95/kg W) %)
98% Hazels; unsweetened; roasted hazelnut

SCFO540A  Peanut Paste £54.62 5kg tub £10.92/kg e
100% Roasted Peanuts;Unsweetened;Brown
colour

SCFO572A Premium Madagascan Vanilla Powder Jar £178.75 500g jar £0.36/gram ) [xx] B

Organic & Fairtrade
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For everyone working with chocolate

CODE DESCRIPTION PRICE

SCF0O575 Gourmet Vanilla Pods; 500g Tin (approx.125) £176.23
Grade A Black Madagascan Vanilla; 15-17cm

SCL183 Rhum lles du Vent 54% Concentrated Alcohol £190.18
(Duty paid of £77.60 per 5 litres)

SCL400 Marc de Champagne 60% vol Concentrated £187.90
Alcohol
(Duty paid of £17.24 per 1 litres)

Unit 1a, 31 East Industrial Estate, Kingfisher Way, Dinnington, Sheffield S25 3AF, UK
Tel : 0114 245 5400 Email: sales@keylink.org www.keylink.org

PACK SIZE

500g tin

51 pack

51 pack

Price List

PER KG/UNIT ATTRIBUTES

£0.35/gram W) x|

£38.04/litre W)

£37.58/litre W)
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